A Sprint Craig D. Dingwall State Regulatory/Northeast
\ 4 Director State Regulatory 401 9th Street, Northwest, Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20004
Voice 202 585 1936
Fax 202 585 1894
craig.d.dingwall@mail sprint.com

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

October 20, 2003

Mary L. Cottrell, Secretary

Department of Telecommunications & Energy
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

One South Station, F1. 2

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

Re: D.T.E. 03-60: Triennial Review Order Proceeding

Dear Ms. Cottrell:

Enclosed for filing with the Department are seven (7) Certification of Compliance with
Protective Order forms signed by Mary Ellen Hassell, Emily Binder, Brian Staihr, Kent
Dickerson, Randy Farrar, James Dunbar, Jr., and Talmage Cox, III on behalf of Sprint.
Thank you.

Very truly yours,

@/M

Craig D. Dingwall

cc:  Paula Foley, Assistant General Counsel
D.T.E. 03-60 Service List






ATTACHMENT A

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH PROTECTIVE ORDER

I have received a copy of the Protective Order in D.T.E. 03-60. I hereby certify that I have

read the Order and agree to comply with and be bound by the terms and conditions of this
Protective Order. The signatory understands, in particular, that unauthorized disclosure, or
the use of the information for competitive commercial or business purposes, will constitute a
violation of this Protective Order.

SIGNATURE: %fwdﬁ_
NAME PRINTED: M axy Fllen Hascell

TITLE: Mﬂr\aa% ;Sﬁ\ke Egﬁgicdwd
ADDRESS: (M50 Se,f‘m* Pack, wag

Overland  Ruck, KS Grosy

REPRESENTING: S 1‘? aat

EMPLOYER: S ({\ cint

DATE: \0-(5-p3







ATTACHMENT A

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH PROTECTIVE ORDER

I have received a copy of the Protective Order in D.T.E. 03-60. I hereby certify that I have
read the Order and agree to comply with and be bound by the terms and conditions of this
Protective Order. The signatory understands, in particular, that unauthorized disclosure, or
the use of the information for competitive commercial or business purposes, will constitute a
violation of this Protective Order.

SIGNATURE:

NAME PRINTED: E e (\/ Ruder

TITLE: D\z/ ectoy - Sh\ir\é ‘ézesu\a}mf/

ADDRESS: LYySo éz‘&’r At ‘P ar ke ooy
Overland Fark . kK5 66J29

REPRESENTING: Qeﬁ( jtp\vgf q)o \» Cu>

EMPLOYER: <,‘9 g /,‘\*t

DATE: /O - |5 -03







ATTACHMENT A

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH PROTECTIVE ORDER

I have received a copy of the Protective Order in D.T.E. 03-60. I hereby certify that I have
read the Order and agree to comply with and be bound by the terms and conditions of this
Protective Order. The signatory understands, in particular, that unauthorized disclosure, or
the use of the information for competitive commercial or business purposes, will constitute a
violation of this Protective Order.

SIGNATURE: g2 L 2L

NAME PRINTED: SLero L. STo,px
TITLE. f{u/l)/z A€(h et LYy t&fl‘—"l"f/,"-
ADDRESS: £ys5so 9;,,~,4 AL .

duv/’J ﬂ_-,(‘ /(J- §8es/

REPRESENTING: SrreAT

EMPLOYER: Srne~T

DATE: /0/17,/1)3







ATTACHMENT A

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH PROTECTIVE ORDER

I have received a copy of the Protective Order in D.T.E. 03-60. I hereby certify that I have
read the Order and agree to comply with and be bound by the terms and conditions of this
Protective Order. The signatory understands, in particular, that unauthorized disclosure, or
the use of the information for competitive commercial or business purposes, will constitute a
violation of this Protective Order.

SIGNATURE: Mﬁmﬁﬁ_
NAME PRINTED: &Mj QZ Qgé LSTQ/J

TITLE: 0/'/‘86 7‘%/ - éﬁ%fo}%/‘f

g 50D fﬂ/‘/’/r)fg/%‘fiﬁ

ADDRESS: e — >
N O <Y

REPRESENTING: ‘§lp/“ / '11171‘

EMPLOYER: 5/,0/‘ wous

DATE: / 0//{ /0 s







ATTACHMENT A
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH PROTECTIVE ORDER
I have received a copy of the Protective Order in D.T.E. 03-60. I hereby certify that I have
read the Order and agree to comply with and be bound by the terms and conditions of this
Protective Order. The signatory understands, in particular, that unauthorized disclosure, or

the use of the information for competitive commercial or business purposes, will constitute a
violation of this Protective Order.

SIGNATURE: @% ( %—:/L
e
NAME PRINTED: /Q/M/W;7 g %ﬁ%fﬁ

TITLE: SLuw Mbmeer - /{/é’rwa/ac és??

ADDRESS: LYsd Sptea //W7
Qversrw (e, KS £6257

REPRESENTING: S, V7. 224

EMPLOYER: g/’ﬂ(/ﬂ"

DATE: { Dl/ {/A }







ATTACHMENT A

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH PROTECTIVE ORDER

I have received a copy of the Protective Order in D.T.E. 03-60. I hereby certify that I have
read the Order and agree to comply with and be bound by the terms and conditions of this
Protective Order. The signatory understands, in particular, that unauthorized disclosure, or
the use of the information for competitive commercial or business purposes, will constitute a
violation of this Protective Order.

SIGNATURE:

NAME PRINTED:

TITLE:

ADDRESS:

REPRESENTING:

EMPLOYER:

DATE:
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ATTACHMENT A
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH PROTECTIVE ORDER
I have received a copy of the Protective Order in D.T.E. 03-60. I hereby certify that I have
read the Order and agree to comply with and be bound by the terms and conditions of this
Protective Order. The signatory understands, in particular, that unauthorized disclosure, or

the use of the information for competitive commercial or business purposes, will constitute a
violation of this Protective Order.

SIGNATURE: %/ _‘ﬁ/ éﬁ 2

NAME PRINTED: mdae_ ) Qo%l /71

TITLE: Sw.imr thasgf —-}Ud‘work Go\:f S

ADDRESS: L4SO Svprifﬂ\ Rk
Overland ng’ KS 6251

REPRESENTING: Svor‘( f\—r

EMPLOYER: S 'pr ( ET‘

DATE: @d‘alwf / 5/ Y3






COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND ENERGY

Proceeding by the Department of Telecommunications
and Energy on it own Motion to Implement the
Requirements of the Federal Communications
Commission’s Triennial Review Order Regarding
Switching for Mass Market Customers

D.T.E. 03-60

SERVICE LIST
October 20, 2003

Paula Foley, Assistant General Counsel

Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station, 2™ Floor

Boston, MA 02110

phone (617) 305-3608

fax  (617)345-9103

email Paula.Folev@state.ma.us

Michael Isenberg, Director, Telecom Division

Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station, 2™ Floor

Boston, MA 02110

phone 617-305-3744

fax ~ 617-478-2588

email Mike.Isenberg@state.ma.us

April Mulqueen, Assistant Director, Telecommunications Division
Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station, 2™ Floor

Boston, MA 02110

phone 617-305-3748

fax  617-478-2588

email April. Mulqueen@state.ma.us

Debra Conklin, Analyst, Telecommunications Division
Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station, 2™ Floor

Boston, MA 02110

phone (617) 305-3749

fax  (617) 478-2588

email Debra.Conklin@state.ma.us




D.T.E. 03-60

Ashish Shrestha, Analyst, Telecommunications Division
Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station, 2™ Floor

Boston, MA 02110

phone (617) 305-3743

fax  (617) 478-2588

email Ashish.Shrestha@state.ma.us

Peter Allen, Analyst, Telecommunications Division ,
Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station, 2™ Floor

Boston, MA 02110

phone (617) 305-3741

fax  (617) 478-2588

email Peter.Allen@state.ma.us

Berhane Adhanom, Analyst, Telecommunications Division
Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station, 2™ Floor

Boston, MA 02110

phone (617) 305-3740

fax  (617) 478-2588

email Berhane.Adhanom@state.ma.us

Mary L. Cottrell, Secretary

Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station, 2™ Floor

Boston, MA 02110

phone (617) 305-3500

fax  (617) 345-9101

email Mary.Cottrell@state.ma.us

Bruce P. Beausejour, Esq.

Victor Del Vecchio, Esq.

185 Franklin Street, 13® Floor

Boston, MA 02110

phone (617) 743-2445

fax  (617) 737-0648

email bruce.p.beansejour@verizon.com

victor.delveechio@verizon.com

Intervenor

Page 2



D.T.E. 03-60

Jay E. Gruber, Esq.

AT&T Communications of New England, Inc.
99 Bedford Street, 4™ Floor
Boston, MA 02111

phone (617) 574-3149

email jegruber@lga.att.co.
_and.-

Jeffrey J. Jones, Esq.
Kenneth W. Salinger, Esq.
Palmer & Dodge, LLP

111 Huntington Avenue
Boston, MA 02199

phone (617) 239-0561

email ksalinger@palmerdodge.com

FOR: AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW ENGLAND, INC.

Intervenor

Sean Dandley, President & CEO

DSCI Corporation

1050 Waltham Street

Lexington, MA 02421

phone (781) 862-8300

fax  (781) 862-4545

email sdandley@dscicorp.com

-and- g

Robert J. Munnelly, Jr., Esq.

Murtha Cullina LLP

99 High Street — 20" Floor

Boston, MA 02110

phone (617) 457-4000

fax  (617) 482-3868

email rmunnellv@murthalaw.com
FOR: DSCI CORPORATION

Intervenor

‘Steven A. Augustino, Esq.
Andrew M. Klein, Esq.
Kelley Drye & Warren
1200 19" Street, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20036
phone (202) 955-9600
fax (202) 955-9792

Page 3



D.T.E. 03-60 Page 4

email saugustino@kellevdrve.com

aklein@kelleydrve.com

FOR: BRIDGECOM INTERNATIONAL, INC.;
BROADVIEW NETWORKS, INC.;
CHOICE ONE COMMUNICATIONS OF MASSACHUSETTS, INC.;
FOCAL COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION OF MASSACHUSETTS;
XO MASSACHUSETTS, INC.
Intervenors

Genevieve Morelli, Esq.
Michael B. Hazard, Esq.
Kelley Drye & Warren
1200 Nineteenth Street, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20036
phone (202) 955-9600
fax  (202) 955-9792
email gmorelli@kelleydryve.com
mhazzard@kelleydrve.com
FOR: BROADVIEW NETWORKS, INC.;
BULLSEYE TELECOM, INC;
INFOHIGHWAY COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION;
MCGRAW COMMUNICATIONS, INC.;
METTEL,;
TALK AMERICA, INC.;
Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Intervenors

Mark A. Stachiw, Esq.
Jeffrey J. Binder, Esq.
Allegiance Telecom, Inc.
9201 Central Expressway
Dallas, TX 75231

phone (469) 259-2099
fax  (469)259-9122

email jeff.binder@algx.com
mark.stachiw@algx.com

Intervenor

Robert A. Ganton

Attorney for DOD/FEA

U.S. Army Legal Service Agency
901 N. Stuart Street, Suite 525



D.T.E. 03-60 Page 5

Arlington, VA 22203-1837
phone (703) 696-1645
fax  (703) 696-2960
email robert.ganton@hgda.army.mil
-and-
Harry Gildea, Esq.
Snavely, King, Majoros, O’Connor & Lee
1220 L. Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington, DC 20005
phone (202) 371-0604
fax  (202) 842-4966
email hgildea@snavely-king.com
FOR: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE AND ALL OTHER
FEDERAL AGENCIES
Intervenor

Rand Currier

Granite Telecommunications, LLC

234 Copeland Street

Quincy, MA 02169

phone (617) 847-1500

fax (617) 847-0931

email recurrier@granitenet.com

..and-

Andrew O. Isar, Esq.

Miller Isar, Inc.

7901 Skansie Avenue, Suite 240

Gig Harbor, WA 98335

phone (253) 851-6700

fax (253) 851-6474

email aisar@millerisar.com
FOR: GRANITE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Intervenor

Anthony Hansel, Esq.

Covad Communications Company
600 14" Street, NW

Suite 750

Washington, DC 20005

phone (202) 220-0410

fax  (202) 220-0401

email thansel@covad.com




D.T.E. 03-60 Page 6

Intervenor

Schula Hobbs

DSLnet Communications, LLC

545 Long Wharf Drive, 5" Floor

New Haven, CT 06511

phone (203) 782-7493

fax (203) 624-3612

email Schula.Hobbs@dsLnet

~-and-

Richard M. Rindler

Paul B. Hudson

Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman LLP

3000 K Street, NW, Suite 300

Washington, DC 20007

phone (202) 945-6940

email rmrindler@swidlaw.com
pbhudson@swidlaw.com
FOR: DSLNET COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Intervenor

Nego Pile

Lightship Telecom, LLC

1301 Virginia Drive

Suite 120

Fort Washington, PA 19034
phone (215) 641-0894

fax  (215) 641-0531

email npile@lightship.net
-and-

Patrick J. Donovan

Philip J. Macres

Swidler Berlin Shereff Freidman, LLP
3000 K Street, NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20007
phone (202) 424-7500

fax  (202) 424-7645

email pjdonovan@swidlaw.com
pimacres@swidlaw.com

FOR: LIGHTSHIP TELECOM, LLC
Intervenor



D.T.E. 03-60

Joseph O. Kahl

RCN Telecom Services, Inc.

105 Carnegie Center

Princeton, NJ 08540

phone (609) 734-3827

fax  (609) 734-6167

email joseph.kahl@rcn.net

-and-

Patrick J. Donovan

Philip J. Macres

Swidler Berlin Shereff Freidman, LLP

3000 K Street, NW, Suite 300

Washington, DC 20007

phone (202) 424-7500

fax  (202) 424-7645

email pjdonovan@swidlaw.com
pimacres@swidlaw.com
FOR: RCN-BECOCOM, LLC

Intervenor

Craig D. Dingwall

Director/General Attorney, State Regulatory
Sprint Corporation

401 9" Street, NW, Suite 400

Washington, DC 20004

phone (202) 585-1936

fax  (202) 585-1894

email craig.d.dingwall@mail.sprint.com

Intervenor

Richard C. Fipphen, Esq.

MCI

100 Park Avenue, 13" Floor

New York, NY 10017

phone (212) 547-2602

fax  (212) 478-6202

email Richard.Fipphen@mci.com

Intervenor

Page 7



D.T.E. 03-60

Thomas F. Reilly

Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts
By: Karlen J. Reed »

Assistant Attorney General Utilities Division

Office of the Attorney General

200 Portland Street, 4" Floor

Boston, MA 02114

phone (617) 727-2200 X3436

fax  (617) 727-1047

email Karlen.Reed@ago.state.ma.us

Intervenor

Scott Sawyer, Esq.
Vice President of Regulatory Affairs & Counsel
Conversent Communications of Massachusetts, LLC
222 Richmond Street, Suite 301
Providence, RI 02903
phone (401) 490-6377
fax (401) 490-6350
email ssawver@conversent.com
Intervenor

Douglas Denny-Brown, Esq.

General Counsel and V.P. Regulatory Affairs
RNK, Inc. d/b/a RNK Telecom

333 Elm Street

Dedham, MA 02026

phone (781) 613-6000

fax  (781)297-9836

email Dougdb@rnktel.com

Intervenor

Lawrence G. Malone, Esq.
Couch White, LLP
540 Broadway, P.O. Box 22222
Albany, NY 12201
phone (518) 426-3441
fax  (518) 426-0376
email Imalone@couchwhite.com
FOR: Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Intervenor

Page 8



D.T.E. 03-60

Dr. Kenneth Peres
Communications Workers of America, District One
80 Pine Street, 37® Floor

New York, NY 10005

phone (212) 344-2515

fax  (212) 425-2947

email Kperes@ecwa-union.org
-and_

James Norton, Esq.

Paven & Norton

15 Foster Street

‘Quincy, MA 02169

phone (617) 847-1719

email jfnlaw@aol.com
FOR: COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS OF AMERICA, DISTRICT 1

(intervention petition pending)

Kevin Photiades

Regulatory & Compliance Manager
United Systems Access Telecom, Inc.
5 Bragdon Lane, Suite 200
Kennebunk, ME 04043-7262
phone (207) 467-8309

fax  (207) 467-8088

email kevinp@usacsp.com
-and-

Eric Krathwolh, Esq.-

RichMay

176 Federal Street

Boston, MA 02110

phone (617) 556-3800

fax  (617)556-3889

email ekrathwohl@richmavlaw.com
FOR: UNITED SYSTEMS ACCESS TELECOM, INC.

(intervention petition pending)

Page 9



D.T.E. 03-60 Page 10

Christa Proper, Vice President

Richmond Connections, Inc. d/b/a Richmond Networx
124 Fen Street ,

Pittsfield, MA 01201

phone (413) 447-3787

fax  (413) 445-4654

email cproper@rnetworx.com
(intervention petition pending)

Rebecca Sommi

Vice President, Operations Support
Broadview Networks, Inc.

400 Horsham Road

Horsham, PA 19044-2190

phone (215) 293-8715

fax  (215)293-8750

email rsommi@broadviewnet.com

Elizabeth J. McDonald, Esq.
Choice One Communications
100 Chestnut Street

HSBC Plaza

Rochester, NY 14604

phone (585) 697-7972

fax (585) 530-2672

email emcdonald@choiceonecom.com

Doug Kinkoph

XO Communications, Inc.
11111 Sunset Hills Road
Reston, VA 20190

phone (703) 547-2428
fax  (703) 547-2300

email doug.kinkoph@xo.com

Paul Rebey

Focal Communications
200 North LaSalle
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
phone (312) 895-8491
fax (312) 895-8403



D.T.E. 03-60

email prebev@focal.com

Charles C. Hunter, Esq.
BridgeCom International, Inc.
115 Stevens Avenue, 3™ Floor
Valhalla, NY 10595

phone (914) 742-8589

fax  (914) 742-5818

email chunter@bridgecom.com

William Oberlin

Bullseye Telecom

25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330

Oak Park, MI 48237

email boberlin@bullsevetelecom.com

Peter Karoczkai

InfoHighway Communications Corporation
1333 Broadway, Suite 1001

New York, NY 10018

email pkareczkai@infohighway.com

Sadia Mendez

McGraw Communications, Inc.
228 East 45™ Street, 12 Floor
New York, NY 10017

email smendez@megrawcom.net

David Aronow

MetTel

44 Wall Street, 6® Floor
New York, NY 10005

email daronow@mettel.net

Francie McComb

Talk America, Inc.

6508 Route 202

New Hope, PA 18935
email francie@talk.com
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D.T.E. 03-60 Page 12

Tom Koutsky

Peggy Rubino

Z-Tel Communications, Inc.
601 S. Harbour Island Blvd.
Tampa, FL 33602

email tkoutsky@z-tel.com
prubino@z-tel.com

SERVICE LIST ONLY:

Steve Andreassi

Manager — Carrier Relations & Regulatory Affairs
Con Edison Communications

55 Broad Street, 22™ Floor

New York, NY 10004

phone (212) 324-5069

fax  (212) 324-5050

email andreassis@electricfiber.com

Julie Baerenodt

AT&T Law Government Affairs
99 Bedford Street

Room 420

Boston, MA 02111

Tel: 617-574-3156

Fax: 617-574-3274

Email: baerenrodt@lga;att.com

L, Mable L. Semple, certify that I have served a true copy of Sprint Communications Company
L.P.’s First Set of Information Requests in D.T.E. No. 03-60 upon the parties of record whose
names and address appear on this service list by first class mail, postage prepaid, or Federal
Express Overnight Delivery. :

g;Mﬂm

Mable L Semple ’




